Master Breeder and Hall of Fame Points - 2024 Show Season

Lifetime Achievement Award - 15,000 Points

Holmberg, Dick
" DeCarlo, John
Scroggins, Pat
Tucker, Rick

Presidential Award - 10,000

Price, Wes
Stenger, Chris
Stueber, Don
Carte, Art

Hall of Fame Award - 5,000

’Bonneil, Melburn
Miller, Kevin
Doyle, Randy
Fussell, Jerry

Thompson, Mike & Deb

Gosine, Mike
Freeman, Brian
Van Natta, Jim
Hall, Doug
Schwartz, Ron
Johnson, Art
Ray Scroggins
Lufkin, Mark

29,780
27,136
24,222
19,430

13,527
12,600
10,443
10,287

9,317
8,598
8,123
7,582
7,165
6,582
6,256
6,160
6,010
5,656
5,348
5,291
5,247

Master Breeder Award - 1,000

Hoekstra, John

French, Larry & Lora
Butler, Jeff & Crystal

Miner, Andrew
Lopez, Mike
Cahoy, Frank
Keiser, Denny

Rodegerdts, Brendan

Viaene, Ken

* Denotes achievment of next level in the year of this report.

4,953
4,659
4,487
4,422
4,363
4,292
4,285
4,122
4,045

Cartmill, Max & Vada

Rusnak, Mike
Moyer, Jim
Faw, Rickey
Baohna, Lew
Schaffer, Neil
Leech, Bill
Cable, Gary
Lenz, Bob
Pierson, Bob
Curl, Justin
Schofield, Bonnie
johnson, Barb
Marin, Lupe
Bryamt, Gene
LaBonte, Dick
Lipps, Dean
Kehoe, Keith
Miller, Mark
Coe, John
Mihalik, George
Taugner, Arwyn
Martin, Tom
Blair, Joe Don
Hannaman, Bob
Tucker, Leon
Eocret, Gladys
Huart, Howard
Berkel, Mark
Williams, Dee
Markoff, George
Gee, Jim
Millard, Todd
Pointer, Ed

4,030
4,601
3,899
3,887
3,882
3,853
3,758
3,503
3,427
3,390
2,910
2,420
2,131
2,124
2,071
1,978
1,817
1,814
1,805
1,774
1,766
1,737
1,657
1,578
1,305
1,468
1,291
1,214
1,200

1,144

1,123
1,104
1,062
1,056

Other Members
Wetzel, Mante
Duffy, Greg

Kinsey, Ken & Stella

Muller, Laurie
Qwens, Russell
Wilmes, Larry
Cline, Victor
Mclin, Mike
Granger, Joe
Curl, Roger
Mumma, Tim
Sebastian, Darrel
Barschdorf, Rich
Shyvers, Ken
Landry, Scott
Boxley, Les
Mills, Laura
Monahan, Tom
Crawford, Trina
Zittle, Jay
Harding, Larry
Bierbower, John
Demuth, Ken
Werner, Rich
Larson, Vickie
Cofer, Sierra
Brannon, Dave
Levy, Gary
Mynk, Russeli
Mayberry, Jason
Boxley, Shirley
johnson, Cathy

Vancouteren, Stanley

The names in bold and itolic print are deceased members who achieved master breeder
and were active with Chinese Owls for as long as their health permitted them to be.

Note: You can only receive points for birds you raised yourself. If you are showing purchased
birds and want the breeder to get the points, you must either enter them in the breeder's
name or let john DeCarlo know who gets the points. Otherwise, no points will be awarded.

993
953
860
767
746
637
600
493
485
419
389
207
192
187
184
153
122
104
97
30
79
71
59
29
21
15
i3
10
10
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