

Master Breeder and Hall of Fame Points - 2024 Show Season

Lifetime Achievement Award - 15,000 Points

Holmberg, Dick	29,780	<i>Cartmill, Max & Vada</i>	4,030	<u>Other Members</u>	
DeCarlo, John	27,136	<i>Rusnak, Mike</i>	4,001	Wetzel, Monte	993
Scroggins, Pat	24,222	<i>Moyer, Jim</i>	3,899	Duffy, Greg	953
Tucker, Rick	19,430	Faw, Rickey	3,887	Kinsey, Ken & Stella	860
Presidential Award - 10,000		<i>Bahn, Lew</i>	3,882	Muller, Laurie	767
Price, Wes	13,527	Schaffer, Neil	3,853	Owens, Russell	746
Stenger, Chris	12,600	Leech, Bill	3,758	Wilmes, Larry	637
Stueber, Don	10,443	Cable, Gary	3,503	Cline, Victor	600
Carte, Art	10,287	Lenz, Bob	3,427	McLin, Mike	493
Hall of Fame Award - 5,000		<i>Pierson, Bob</i>	3,390	Granger, Joe	485
Bonnell, Melburn	9,317	Curl, Justin	2,910	Curl, Roger	419
Miller, Kevin	8,598	<i>Schofield, Bonnie</i>	2,420	Mumma, Tim	389
Doyle, Randy	8,123	Johnson, Barb	2,131	Sebastian, Darrell	207
Fussell, Jerry	7,592	Marin, Lupe	2,124	Barschdorf, Rich	192
Thompson, Mike & Deb	7,165	<i>Bryant, Gene</i>	2,071	Shyvers, Ken	187
Gosine, Mike	6,582	<i>LaBonte, Dick</i>	1,978	Landry, Scott	184
Freeman, Brian	6,256	Lipps, Dean	1,917	Boxley, Les	153
Van Natta, Jim	6,160	Kehoe, Keith	1,814	Mills, Laura	122
Hall, Doug	6,010	Miller, Mark	1,805	Monahan, Tom	104
Schwartz, Ron	5,656	<i>Coe, John</i>	1,774	Crawford, Trina	97
<i>Johnson, Art</i>	5,348	<i>Mihalik, George</i>	1,766	Zittle, Jay	90
Ray Scroggins	5,291	Taugner, Arwyn	1,737	Harding, Larry	79
Lufkin, Mark	5,247	Martin, Tom	1,657	Bierbower, John	71
Master Breeder Award - 1,000		<i>Blair, Joe Don</i>	1,578	Demuth, Ken	59
Hoekstra, John	4,953	Hannaman, Bob	1,305	Werner, Rich	29
French, Larry & Lora	4,659	Tucker, Leon	1,468	Larson, Vickie	21
Butler, Jeff & Crystal	4,487	<i>Eacret, Gladys</i>	1,291	Cofer, Sierra	15
Miner, Andrew	4,422	<i>Hart, Howard</i>	1,214	Brannon, Dave	13
Lopez, Mike	4,363	<i>Berkel, Mark</i>	1,200	Levy, Gary	10
Cahoy, Frank	4,292	Williams, Dee	1,144	Mynk, Russell	10
Keiser, Denny	4,285	<i>Markoff, George</i>	1,123	Mayberry, Jason	7
Rodegerdts, Brendan	4,122	Gee, Jim	1,104	Boxley, Shirley	6
Viaene, Ken	4,045	Millard, Todd	1,062	Johnson, Cathy	4
		Pointer, Ed	1,056	Vancouver, Stanley	4

* Denotes achievement of next level in the year of this report.

The names in **bold** and *italic* print are deceased members who achieved master breeder and were active with Chinese Owls for as long as their health permitted them to be.

Note: You can only receive points for birds you raised yourself. If you are showing purchased birds and want the breeder to get the points, you must either enter them in the breeder's name or let John DeCarlo know who gets the points. Otherwise, no points will be awarded.